2.1.00

To the Honorable Comm 1. Name of conveying part Andråd, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and Anared 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) and Anared 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) and Anared 4. Assignment 5. Security Agreement 6. Change of Name 6. Cher 6. Execution Date: January 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 17 this document is being filed logether with a new application, the	address of receiving party(lest: address of receiving party(lest: Orney Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3405 Wiley Post Road City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XX No	
Anarrad, Inc. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10127844; 1012784; 1012784;	address of receiving party(lest: Orney Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3405 Wiley Post Road Chy: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
Anamad, Inc. Accidental name(s) of conveying parry(ses) accidental Accidental No. 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Street Actress: 3405 Wiley Post Road Cay: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xi No	
Andrad, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parry(ses) additional No. 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Street Actress: 3405 Wiley Post Road City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006 Additional name(s) 1 address(es) attached? Tyes Xi No e execution date of the application is:	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Street Accress: 3405 Wiley Post Road City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006 Additional name(s) 1 address(es) attached? Tyes XX No e execution date of the application is:	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XX No e execution date of the application is:	
Security Agreement	City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XX No e execution date of the application is:	
Execution Date: January 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XX No e execution date of the application is:	
Execution Date: January 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) 1 address(es) attached? Thes Mind No execution date of the application is:	
Execution Date: January 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) 1 address(es) attached? Thes Address(es) attached? The Address(es) attached? Address(es) Address(es) attached? The Address(es)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	e execution date of the application is:	
	R. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	== : · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	5,739,038 4,069,420	
	4,153,837 4,221,130	
•	4,306,152	
Additional numbers sitted	hed? □Yes ØNa	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L Aitken	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Lane, Aitken & McCann	C. Millottad in he distinct in debosit account	
2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
Cay: Washington State DC 719: 20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20037		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Richard L. Aitken Name of Person Signing	fon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Land 17 2000 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	
I No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	8	
Do not detach this		
	s portion 80	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:	
Commissioner of Pate	ints and Trademarks	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Washington, D.C. 2023	J1	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is	estimated to average about so immerse be-	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. So		

to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), PATENT TO SECOND Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anarad, Inc., a California corporation, owns inventions, set forth in the following U.S. Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Patentee</u>	<u>lssued</u>
5,739,038	Burrows	1998
4,153,837	Ross	1979
4,221,130	Burrows	1980
4,306,152	Ross et al.	1981
4,069,420	Ross	1978

WHEREAS, Forney Corporation, a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 3405 Wiley Post Road, Carrollton. Texas 75006 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said inventions, said Letters Patent, any Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted on said inventions, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, to all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Letters Patent, and to all rights respecting the invention that are accorded by international treaty: said invention, all of said applications for Letters Patent, all Letters Patent therefor, and all of said treaty rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the terms of said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and similar officials of foreign countries to issue any of said Letters Patent to be granted to Assignee.

ANARAD, INC.

Date: 1/21/00

Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS :

On this Arguary Languary, before me personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

: SS

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

Cacheryn D. Scott Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0728